109A - Enroliments by Health Plan and Parish 109A Report - Page 1 - Overview

Healthy Louisiana
Enrollments by Health Plan and Parish
Hedlth

TNy Reporting Month: October 2025 :
Louisiana Effective Month: November 2025 MAXIMUS

Active Members by Region and Plan

Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana

Enrollment

Region 122,323

B Capital

B Gulf 94,835

90,348
B North 82,578
76,197 74,606 8682
South C... 72,289 73,764
57,138
52,554 55,821
44,609 42,459
38,390 38,848 36,256 37,947 : 37,384
27,389 27,756
21,178
. 12,601
Member Count

Enrollment Region Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
Capital 66,876 27,389 90,348 36,256 82,578 42,459 345,906
Gulf 57,138 44,609 76,197 55,821 94,835 37,384 365,984
North 52,554 38,390 73,764 27,756 74,606 12,694 279,764
South Central 72,289 38,848 122,323 37,947 78,682 21,178 371,267
Total 248,857 149,236 362,632 157,780 330,701 113,715 1,362,921

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the effective date above. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not
included. J/K linkages are excluded.
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Healthy

Louisiana

Enrollment Region

Capital

Enroliment Area

Baton Rouge

North Shore

Total

Enrollment Parish
ASCENSION

EAST BATON ROUGE
EAST FELICIANA
IBERVILLE

POINTE COUPEE
WEST BATON ROUGE
WEST FELICIANA
Total

LIVINGSTON

ST HELENA

ST TAMMANY
TANGIPAHOA
WASHINGTON

Total

Healthy Blue
4,827
20,424
1,078
1,753
1,091
1,370
513
31,056
7,712
596
12,583
10,947
3,982
35,820
66,876

Healthy Louisiana

Enrollments by Health Plan and Parish

Reporting Month: October 2025
Effective Month: November 2025

AmeriHealth Caritas
2,545
10,158
476
901
871
601
196
15,748
2,676
184
4,323
2,865
1,593
11,641
27,389

LA Healthcare Connections

5,056
29,072
1,364
2,075
1,072
1,697
606
40,842
9,308
1,036
13,458
20,237
5,467
49,506
90,348

Aetna
2,453
13,240
631
859
652
671
256
18,762
3,572
207
7,813
3,805
2,097
17,494
36,256

UnitedHealthcare Community
8,321
34,924
1,216
2,885
1,865
2,188
610
52,009
10,146
486
11,176
5,890
2,871
30,569
82,578

MAXIMUS

Member Count

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total

4,020 27,222
16,433 124,251

584 5,349
1,484 9,957
579 6,130
886 7,313
204 2,385

24,190 182,607
3,809 37,223
237 2,746
6,551 55,904
5,654 49,398
2,018 18,028
18,269 163,299
42,459 345,906

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the effective date above. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not
included. J/K linkages are excluded.
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Healthy
Louisiana
Enrollment Region Enrollment Area
Gulf New Orleans
Thibodaux
Total

Enrollment Parish
JEFFERSON
ORLEANS
PLAQUEMINES
ST BERNARD
EAST JEFFERSON
Total
ASSUMPTION
LAFOURCHE

ST CHARLES

ST JAMES

ST JOHN

ST MARY
TERREBONNE
Total

Healthy Blue
9,929
18,946
698
2,237
8,790
40,600
758
3,424
1,963
901
2,716
3,016
3,760
16,538
57,138

Healthy Louisiana

Enrollments by Health Plan and Parish

Reporting Month: October 2025

Effective Month: November 2025

AmeriHealth Caritas
8,599
13,859
565
1,737
7,103
31,863
555
2,461
1,311
739
1,650
1,986
4,044
12,746
44,609

LA Healthcare Connections

13,651
23,127
952
3,944
10,277
51,951
1,098
5,590
1,867
1,128
2,985
4,641
6,937
24,246
76,197

Aetna
10,673
19,865
759
2,606
8,196
42,099
623
2,615
1,876
776
2,350
2,513
2,969
13,722
55,821

UnitedHealthcare Community
17,222
24,772

1,424
3,601
12,259
59,278
1,764
8,312
2,173
1,632
3,030
4,440
14,206
35,557
94,835

MAXIMUS

Member Count

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
7,299
12,755
648
1,494
5,791
27,987
494
1,668
1,566
541
1,595
1,297
2,236
9,397
37,384

Total
67,373
113,324
5,046
15,619
52,416
253,778
5,292
24,070
10,756
5,717
14,326
17,893
34,152
112,206
365,984

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the effective date above. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not

included. J/K linkages are excluded.
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Healthy
Louisiana

Enrollment Region Enrollment Area

North Shreveport

Monroe

Total

Enrollment Parish
BIENVILLE
BOSSIER
CADDO
CLAIBORNE
DESOTO
NATCHITOCHES
RED RIVER
SABINE
WEBSTER

Total
CALDWELL
EAST CARROLL
FRANKLIN
JACKSON
LINCOLN
MADISON
MOREHOUSE
OUACHITA
RICHLAND
TENSAS

UNION

WEST CARROLL
Out-of-State
Total

Healthy Blue
910
4,733
12,807
760
1,364
2,349
516
1,376
2,590
27,405
687
447
1,369
590
2,251
1,076
2,548
12,128
1,709
264
1,449
563

68
25,149
52,554

Healthy Louisiana

Enrollments by Health Plan and Parish

Reporting Month: October 2025

Effective Month: November 2025

AmeriHealth Caritas
620
4,041
11,432
558
1,053
2,136
332
1,081
1,369
22,622
439
278
1,324
443
1,464
521
1,567
7,107
1,107
258
881
351

28
15,768
38,390

LA Healthcare Connections

1,255
6,217
17,743
1,183
1,872
3,410
538
2,149
3,478
37,845
925
1,350
2,500
693
2,244
1,868
2,636
17,301
2,554
538
1,579
1,671
60
35,919
73,764

Aetna
441
3,485
8,908
449
905
1,087
288
844
1,280
17,687
374
187
792
414
1,075
354
981
4,118
653
153
517
424
27
10,069
27,756

UnitedHealthcare Community
1,677
9,377

21,827
1,117
2,624
2,327
1,037
1,266
2,843

43,995
1,178

610
1,984
1,746
4,930
540
2,262

12,250

1,391
357
2,656
670

37
30,611
74,606

MAXIMUS

Member Count

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
213
1,549
3,916
193
383
661
316
436
895
8,562
73
64
236
143
495
118
368
1,930
244
58
282
100
21
4,132
12,694

Total
5,016
29,402
76,633
4,260
8,201
11,970
3,027
7,152
12,455
158,116
3,676
2,936
8,205
4,029
12,459
4,477
10,362
54,834
7,658
1,628
7,364
3,779
241
121,648
279,764

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the effective date above. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not

included. J/K linkages are excluded.
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Healthy

Louisiana

Enrollment Region

South Central

Enroliment Area

Lafayette

Lake Charles

Alexandria

Total

Enrollment Parish
ACADIA
EVANGELINE
IBERIA
LAFAYETTE
ST LANDRY
ST MARTIN
VERMILION
Total

ALLEN
BEAUREGARD
CALCASIEU
CAMERON
JEFFERSON DAVIS
Total
AVOYELLES
CATAHOULA
CONCORDIA
GRANT
LASALLE
RAPIDES
VERNON
WINN

Total

Healthy Blue
3,951
2,256
5,786

14,238
6,600
3,568
3,423

39,822
1,168
1,867
8,550

68
1,119

12,772

3,416
522
1,047
1,437
957
9,299
2,114
903
19,695
72,289

Healthy Louisiana

Enrollments by Health Plan and Parish

Reporting Month: October 2025

Effective Month: November 2025

AmeriHealth Caritas
1,935
1,237
2,212
6,871
3,872
1,760
1,779

19,666
716
986

3,957
35

728
6,422
1,853
517
1,707
786
409
5,757
1,298
433
12,760
38,848

LA Healthcare Connections

7,163
3,216
8,886
18,991
9,668
4,787
5,393
58,104
2,326
3,618
25,769
279
4,619
36,611
4,502
1,164
2,907
1,804
1,101
11,887
3,135
1,108
27,608
122,323

Aetna
1,670
939
2,583
5,931
2,613
1,441
1,680
16,857
624
1,278
10,198
91

676
12,867
1,117
327
622
519
404
3,624
1,191
419
8,223
37,947

UnitedHealthcare Community
5,565
3,902
5,169

15,176
10,754
3,556
4,459
48,581
1,499
1,962
5,230
63
1,785
10,539
2,844
713
968
1,288
1,156
8,697
2,864
1,032
19,562
78,682

MAXIMUS

Member Count

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
1,095
577
1,498
4,433
1,840
975
1,241
11,659
346
582
3,629
32
519
5,108
845
99
299
271
120
2,062
528
187
4,411
21,178

Total
21,379
12,127
26,134
65,640
35,347
16,087
17,975

194,689

6,679
10,293
57,333

568

9,446
84,319
14,577

3,342

7,550

6,105

4,147
41,326
11,130

4,082
92,259

371,267

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the effective date above. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not
included. J/K linkages are excluded.
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